
Government of the District of Columbia 
 Advisory Neighborhood Commission 2C 
Tuesday, May 9, 2023, 6:00PM 

 
 

 
This is a virtual meeting held via Zoom.  You may access by computer, mobile device, 
or telephone.   
 
Register in advance for this meeting: 
 

https://us06web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZAkd-ygrz4tH9Isf3PInKJ9Nxo3yBzwcxuV  

 
After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about 
joining the meeting. 
 
AGENDA 

Call to Order 
Roll Call  
Introduction of Commissioners 
Approval of Agenda 
Approval of Meeting Minutes 
Treasurer Report 

Community Announcements  

1. MPD 2nd District Crime and Community Awareness, Lieutenant Sylvester Garvin, 

sylvester.garvin@dc.gov.  

2. MPD 1st District Crime and Community Awareness, Captain Justin Roth, 

Justin.Roth@dc.gov, 202-729-2179 or Lieutenant Jeremy Kniseley, 

jeremy.kniseley@dc.gov, 202.839.1357. 

3. Office of Unified Communications 911/311 Agency Update. Ingrid Bucksell, 

Communications Specialist, ingrid.bucksell@dc.gov, 202.373.3724. 

 



 
 

4. Office of Mayor’s Office Ward 2 Mayor’s Liaisons – Christopher Powell,  Ward 2 

Liaison, Christopher.powell2@dc.gov, 202.805.7122 and Grace Reeder, Ward 2 

Liaison Mayor’s Office of Community Relations and Services (MOCRS), 

grace.reeder@dc.gov.  

5. Office of Ward 2 Councilmember Brooke Pinto -- Brooke Pinto Councilmember, 

Ward 2, bpinto@dccouncil.us, 202-724-8058, Pablo Velasco Rodriguez, Constituent 

Services Coordinator, pvelascorodriguez@dccouncil.gov, 202-724-8058, and Brian 

Romanowski, Constituent Services Director, bromanowski@dccouncil.us, 202-285-

9195.  

Local Events that Impact the Community  

1. Golden Triangle Business Improvement District.  Letter of Support for District’s 

Commission on the Arts and Humanities (CAH) grant to replace in-kind the existing 

Foon Sham rain garden sculptures on 19th Street NW. Andrew Huff, Associate 

Director of Member & Government Relations, ahuff@goldentriangledc.com, 

202.684.8922. 

 

Alcoholic Beverage Licensing (ABRA) 

1. Taqueria Xochi Intl, LLC, 1825 – 1875 I Street, N.W., Space #4, New Retailer’s 

Class “C” (ABRA-- 124059).  Manalle Mamoud, Esq, Associate Attorney, Mallios 

O’Brien & Sandground PLLC, mmanoud@malliosobrien.com, 202.625.7700. 

Transportation/Public Space  
 
Planning, Zoning, Environment, and Historic Preservation 

1. 800 8th Street NW (Square 404, Lot 31) Application for Special Exception Relief. Eric 

DeBear, Member, Cozen O'Connor, edebear@cozen.com, 202.747.0769. 

2. Taco Bell Cantina, 808 7th ST NW. Installation of New Signage -- Office of Planning, 

Chinatown Review Committee,  #040573. Kamol Farid, Permit Express, 

571.339.9499. 



 
 

3. Founding Farmer, Square 452 LLC, 600 Massachusetts Ave NW, Installation of New 

Signage -- Office of Planning, Chinatown Review Committee.  Gary Brent, 

gary_brent@mgpermits.com, 410.507.0053.  

Other 
 

Meeting Adjourned 
 

Next Meeting 
June 13, 2023, 6:00PM 

 
ANC Commissioners and Website 

Michael Shankle, Chair, 2C01@anc.dc.gov  
Rebecca Strauss, Vice Chair, 2C02@anc.dc.gov 

Thomas S. Lee, Treasurer, 2C03@anc.dc.gov  
Kristin Roe, Secretary, 2C04@anc.dc.gov 

 
www.anc2c.us  

 

Subscribe to the ANC 2C listserve at www.anc2C.us. 

 

Meetings are scheduled for the Second Tuesday of each month.  

 
 
 


